Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 7/31/2008)	08-22-	-2008	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERO United States Patent and Trademark Offi
			it CDD (EN (NOT
To the Director of the U.S. Patent a.	10352	1041	Jocuments or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)			address of receiving party(ies)
Michael R. Belleau		1 .	ASTERBOND SP
•		Internal Addre	•
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta			122 8 112 61 +
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution	` ·	Street Addres	s: 100 Commings Center
Execution Date(s) 1 Acre 2008 Assignment Merger		Suite 250 F	
	lerger	City: Be	verly
Security Agreement Change of Name		4	
Joint Research Agreement		State:	4
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmate		Country: U	S zip:01915
Other	ny License		
4. Application or patent number(s):			e(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
A. Patent Application No.(s)	This	document is be B. Patent N	ing filed together with a new applicatio
11/44B, 350		6,314,6	
., (, (), ())		6,354,0	•
		_ ′	-, ., ., .,
	Additional numbers at		X No
5. Name and address to whom corr concerning document should be m	espondence ailed:		er of applications and patents
Name: Don Halaren			
Internal Address:		l —— `	7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>7.00.00</u> d to be charged by credit card
internal Address.		ł	d to be charged by credit card d to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 35 Central S	}	Enclosed	u to be charged to deposit associate
Street Address: 30 Central 3	L	I *	uired (government interest not affecting titl
Manalactus		8. Payment Ir	
city: Manchester	1411	1	ard Last 4 Numbers
	2944		Expiration Date
Phone Number: 978 526 80	<u> </u>	b. Deposit	Account Number
Fax Number: 978 526-8414		· ·	
Email Address: doninvente a	ol.com	Additions	9872172008 MAMA1 888800063 11448350
9. Signature:	\		01 FC:8021 19 Aug 2008 200.
.0.11	Signature		Date
D.W.H	elgren		Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Pers	son Signing		(574) 272 0140, or mailed to:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

For: X U.S. and/or Foreign Rights

For: X U.S. Application and

For: X U.S. Patents

By: Single Inventor

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (Single Inventor)

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR (Inventor):

Michael R. Belleau; 34 Hazel Street

Salem, MA 01970

USA

(type or print name of inventor)

Address

Nationality

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

MASTERBOND SP.; 100 Cummings Center; Suite 250F; Beverly, MA

01915;

nationality: US

And the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

X the entire right, title and interest

X and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the inventions identified hereinbelow:

Patent No.	Filing date	Serial No.	Title	Issue Date
6,314,695	06/02/1999	09/338,398	Stucco Wall Bldg. Arr.	11/13/2001
6,354,009	09/28/1999	09/407,452	Planer Arr. For Stucco Walls	03/12/2002
6,647,679	05/14/2001	09/854,641	Stucco Trim Assy.	11/18/2003
7,194,845	10/21/2003	10/690,460	Stucco Wall Bldg. Arr.	03/27/2007

Patent Application:

Patent Applic	<u>au011</u> .		
Filing date	Serial No.	<u>Title</u>	(anding)
06/07/2006	11/448,350	Stucco Planning Arrangement	(pending)

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 021428 FRAME: 0217 and, in and to, all further Letters Patent to be obtained for said inventions by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this 12008 Date of Signing	We have hereunto set hand and seal
	ng must be the same as the date of a, if item (a) was checked above.
Michael R. Belleau (type name of Inventor)	Muhal Bellen (Signature of INVENTOR)

Notary: _____ Seal:

Expires: _____
Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 021428 FRAME: 0218

RECORDED: 08/21/2008